Technip Energies LanzaTech Investor relations Investor Relations Phil Lindsay Vice President Investor Relations Tel: +44 203 429 3929 Email: Phillip Lindsay Omar El-Sharkawy VP, Corporate Development lanzatechIR@icrinc.com Media relations Media relations

Jason Hyonne Public Relations Manager Tel: +33 1 47 78 22 89 Email: Jason Hyonne Kit McDonnell Director of Communications Email: press@lanzatech.com